From,

Shailender Singh,

Additional district judge, Spl Judge Pocso Act-III

Varanasi.

To,

Registrar General,

Hon'ble High Court of Judicature

at Allahabad.

Through: The District Judge,

Varanasi.

Subject: **In Compliance of the Order Dated: 17.01.2020**

Submitting complete and Point wise detail of flat which is being

purchased by me in the joint name of me and my wife.

Sir,

With due regards In Compliance of the order dated 17.01.2020 I have been Submitting para wise and Point wise details of flat which I have purchased in the joint name of me and my wife in Uninav Heights, Rajnagar Extention Ghaziabad.

Due to Covid-19 and Annual transfer I did not comply the order in time. Kindly condone the delay. I Shall be higly obliged.

Dated: 30-11-2021

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

(SHAILENDER SINGH)

Additional district judge, Spl Judge Pocso Act-III Varanasi. UP 6473

Enclosures:

- 1. Information Furnished on C.L. 25.
- 2. Loan Certificate issued by SBI , R.A.C.P.C., Ghaziabad.
- 3. Copy of possession letter..
- 4. Compeletion Certificate by G.D.A, Ghaziabad.

POINT WISE INFORMATION AS PER C.L.NO. 25

	Data of Jaining of Comics	16.06.2006
1.		16-06-2006
2.	Present gross salary and take home salary.	*Gross Salary 1,76,692/- *Take home Salary 1,40,685/-
3.	Details of purchase (movable property exceeding to value of Rs. 10,000/- and immovable property) made by him earlier with complete details, date of purchase.	,
4.	If any advance or loan taken from the High Court its amount and in what manner the loan will be repaid namely, the number of installments, its amount and till what date the deduction will be made etc.	NO
5.	If any loan taken from Bank etc, details of amount mode of repayment, period of deduction, number and amount of installment etc.	Yes *Loan From SBI *R.A.C.P.C., Ghaziabad 26,0,0000/- *For the Period of 15yr *Total Installments 180 *Monthly Installment 25,860/- *Interest Rate 7.35 /P.A.
6.	If regarding purchaseof second hand car name of the vehicle, its model, price etc, date of the first purchase (month and year) of vehicle from car dealer to the first purchase and a copy of the insurance policy showing the amount for which the vehicle was insured prior to its purchase by the officer.	NA
7.	Details of the property (Area of plot, locality, city district if building or flat then its size.)	2 BHK Flat, Size 1095 Sq.fts in Uninav Heights, Rajnagar Extention Ghaziabad U.P.
8.	Name and Address of the dealer/seller.	Uninav developers PVT.LTD Regd Office Plot N0-330, first floor, Patparganj Functional Industrial Estate, Delhi- 110092.
9.	Whether the dealer is regular and reputed one.	Yes
10	Whether the Judicial officer is related to the seller in any way and whether any case against the seller is pending in or decided by the Judicial officer.	
11	Details of source of the amount with papers in support thereof.	*Total price of flat *Stamp duty *Loan From SBI *Amount paid by me *from my Salary A/C n0. *30058445394 *Cheque number 921086 *Dated: 22.03.2019 *Dated: 15.05.2019 *Dated: 15.05.2019 *For Stamp duty *Cheque number 921103 *Date: 10.07.2019 2,20,000/-

Dated: 30-11-2021



गाजियाबाद विकास प्राधिकरण

विकास पथ, गाजियाबाद।

पत्रांक प्रचिम् /प्रवर्तन जोन-1/2018

दिनांक 20-12-18

विकास प्राधिकरण की अभ्युवित्त एवं पूर्णता प्रमाण-पत्र

(आवेदन पत्र परिशिष्ट-6-प्रपत्र 'ब' भाग-अ, ब, स की फोटो कॉपी साथ में संलग्न है।)

मैं यूनिनव डवलपर्स प्राठिल द्वारा खसरा सं.—990मिं0, 999 व 1000, ग्राम नूर नगर, राजनगर एक्सटेंशन, गाजियाबाद पर निर्मित ग्रुप हाउसिंग भवन "यूनिनव हाईट्स" के सम्पूर्ण सोसाईटी के पूर्णता प्रमाण—पत्र निर्गत किये जाने हेतु प्रस्तुत अभिलेखों / प्रमाण—पत्रों का परीक्षण श्री जीठसींठ जोशी, अवर अभियन्ता एवं श्री प्रशान्त गौतम, सहायक अभियन्ता, गाजियाबाद विकास प्राधिकरण द्वारा दिनांक 08.10.2018 को कर लिया गया है एवं विकास कार्य प्राधिकरण द्वारा स्वीकृत भवन मानचित्र के अनुरूप सही पाये जाने पर सम्पूर्ण सोसाईटी का पूर्णता प्रमाण—पत्र जारी करने की स्वीकृति उपाध्यक्ष महोदगा द्वारा दिनांक 14.12.2018 को प्रदान की गयी है। अतः उत्तर प्रदेश नगर योजना एवं विकास अधिनियम—1973 की धारा—15 क (2) के अन्तर्गत सम्पूर्ण सोसाईटी का पूर्णता प्रमाण—पत्र निम्न शर्तो के साथ निर्गत किया जाता है:—

शर्तः-

1. पक्ष को पूर्व स्वीकृत मानचित्र, संशोधित स्वीकृत/शमन मानचित्र एवं आंशिक पूर्णता प्रमाण-पत्र की समस्त शर्तों का अनुपालन करना होगा।

2. अग्निशमन उपकरणों को सदैव कियाशील रखना होगा एवं अग्निशमन अनापित प्रमाण—पत्र में अंकित शर्तों का पालन करना होगा। प्रत्येक वर्ष अग्निशमन अनापित का नवीनीकरण कराना होगा एवं नवीनीकरण प्रमाण—पत्र की एक प्रति प्राधिकरण कार्यालय में उपलब्ध करानी होगी।

3. संरचना सुरक्षा एवं अन्य सम्बन्धित उपकरणों की सुरक्षा का दायित्व स्वयं विकासकर्ता का होगा।

4. किसी भी विपरीत परिस्थिति में होने वाली किसी भी प्रकार की क्षति का सम्पूर्ण उत्तरदायित्व विकासकर्ता का होगा।

5. समस्त शासकीय विभागों द्वारा जारी अनापत्ति प्रमाण-पत्रों में आंकित समस्त शर्तों / प्रतिबन्धों तथा आवेदक / विकासकर्ता के प्रतिनिधि द्वारा प्रस्तुत सभी शपथ पत्रों एवं वचनबद्धताओं का अनुपालन करना होगा। किसी भी शपथ पत्र / वचनबद्धता की किसी भी शर्त के उल्लंघन की दशा में निर्गत सम्पूर्ति प्रमाण-पत्र स्वतः निरस्त समझा जायेगा।

6. प्राधिकरण द्वारा भविष्य में बढे हुए विकास व्यय या अन्य कोई शुल्क की मांग की जाती है तो देय शुल्क बिना किसी

आपत्ति के प्राधिकरण कोष में जमा कराना होगा।

 अपार्टमेन्ट ओनर्स एसोसिएशन के गठन उपरान्त अपार्टमेन्ट ओनर्स एसोसिएशन को सुविधाओं सहित हस्तान्तरण तक समस्त सुविधाओं आदि का अनुरक्षण विकासकर्ता द्वारा ही किया जायेगा।

8. लिपट के संचालन के सम्बन्ध में प्राप्त अनापत्ति में उल्लेखित शर्तों का पालन करना होगा एवं लिपट के संचालन व

अनुरक्षण से सम्बन्धित जिम्मेदारी विकासकर्ता/ए.ओ.ए. की होगी।

सोसाईटी में स्थापित एवं कियाशील सोलिड वेस्ट मैनेजमेन्ट प्लान्ट के रख रखाव की समस्त जिम्मेदारी विकासकर्ता/ ए.ओ.ए. की होगी। साथ ही साथ सोलिड वेस्ट मैनेजमेन्ट प्लान्ट को हमेशा कियाशील रखना होगा।

10. पर्यावरण विभाग की अनापत्ति पत्र में उल्लेखित शर्तों का अनुपालन सुनिश्चित करना होगा।

11. माननीय राष्ट्रीय ग्रीम ट्रिब्यूनल द्वारा समय-समय पर जारी आदेशों का अनुपालन किये जाने की जिम्मेदारी विकासकर्ता/ए.ओ.ए. की होगी।

12. रेन वाटर हार्वेस्टिंग के रख-रखाव की समस्त जिम्मेदारी विकासकर्ता/ए.ओ.ए. की होगी।

13. ग्रीन एरिया की रख-रखाव की समस्त जिम्मेंदारी विकासकर्ता / ए.ओ.ए. की होगी।

14. यदि किये गये निर्माण में बाद में कोई विचलन पाया जाता है तो उसे शमन कराना होगा।

15. विकासकर्ता / ए.ओ.ए. को यू.पी. अपार्टमेन्ट एक्ट-2010 नियमावली-2011 के प्राविधानों का अनुपालन सुनिश्चित करेगा।

16. वाटर सप्लाई / सीवर तथा अन्य किसी भी प्रकार के रख-रखाव की जिम्मेदारी विकासकर्ता की होगी तथा किसी भी समय आन्तरिक विकास कार्यों को हैण्ड ओवर करने की पूर्ण जिम्मेदारी विकासकर्ता की होगी।

(वा०क०' सिह्र) विशेष कार्याधिकारी / प्रभारी प्रवर्तन जोन—1

Possession Letter

"UNINAV HEIGHTS" at RAJ NAGAR EXTENSION, NH-58, GHAZIABAD, U.P.

Subject: Possession of Flat/Apartment No. D-803 Super area of 1095 Sq.fts 101.72 Sq.mtr in Tower "D" at 8th Floor (Without roof rights) in Group housing Project "Uninav Heights" at Raj Nagar Extension, NH-58, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh.

MR. SHAILENDER SINGH S/O SH. DHARA SINGH & MRS. PRIYANKA GAURVA W/O MR. SHAILENDER SINGH R/O 65A, JHANG APPARTMENT, SEC-13, ROHINI SEC-7, NORTH WEST DELHI-110085, have physically inspected the above mentioned Flat/Apartment along with the associated facilities & amenities of the Complex, and has/have agreed/consented that the workmanship, quality of materials used, specifications of the fittings & fixtures, design, elevations, Green areas, equipments/apparatus and the overall construction quality is upto his/their utmost satisfaction level & also as per the agreed designs, drawings and specifications.

The company has handed over the vacant physical possession of the said flat to the purchaser's and the purchaser's has/have taken over the actual physical possession of the said flat and the purchaser's is/are fully satisfied with regard to everything whether it is the factual or legal aspect of the said flat and the purchaser's shall not claim or charge anything whatsoever from the date of taking over the possession of the said flat in future.

Hence, the physical possession of the above mentioned Flat/Apartment along with usage rights of **OPEN** Car Parking space bearing no **465** in "Uninav Heights" located at NH-58, Raj Nagar Extension, Ghaziabad, is hereby handed over on.....and the Purchaser(s) has/have signed this Letter for Possession and collected the key of the Said Flat from the Company.

Possession Taken over

(Allottee's)

Possession handed over
For M/s Uning Developers Pvt Ltd

(Authorized Signatory)

Bronels Shalimon Goviden

Page 23 of 30

ARRANGEMENT LETTER

Home Loan - HL FOR INDIVIDUALS

Loom Ala No

State Bank of India GHAZIABAD RASMECCC To 3844 6733280

1) Shri/Smt/Kum Mr.SHAILENDER SINGH S/O D/O W/O Mr.DHARA SINGH T /IV 6 NEAR MASJID COURT COMPLEX, MUZAFARNAGAR, MUZAFFARNAGAR-251001

2) Shri/Smt/Kum Mrs.PRIYANKA GAURVA S/O D/O W/O Mr.SHAILENDER SINGH T/IV 6 NEAR MASJID COURT COMPLEX, MUZAFARNAGAR, MUZAFFARNAGAR-251001

Date:

0 2 JUN 2019

Reference No.

Dear Sir/Madam,

HL FOR INDIVIDUALS HOME LOAN: ₹ 26,00,000.00

We are pleased to advise that on the basis of documents submitted by you and the information furnished by you in your application for Home Loan dated 27/04/2019, we have decided to sanction a Home Loan limit of ₹.26,00,000.00(Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs Only) to you, as per the undernoted break- up 7

(i) Home Loan -

(ii) Funding of Home Loan Insurance Cover (If requested) -

₹.26,00,000.00

₹.0.00

Total - ₹.26,00,000.00

on the following terms and conditions. Exercise of Option provided in paragraph 13 is mandatory.

2. Purpose:

(i) The loan is sanctioned to you for the purpose of purchase / construction / extension / repairs / renovation of new/second-hand residential house / flat / plot of land / purchase of consumer durables / furnishings / takeover of Home Loan (hereinafter referred to as the 'project') as described below -

Property Address: FLAT NO 803 8TH FLOOR BLOCK D UNINAV HEIGHTS, RAJ NAGAR EXTENSION, NH 58 GHAZIABAD, UP, SUPER AREA 1095 SQ FT, CARPET AREA 597.4 SQ FT

(ii) Premium of Home Loan Insurance Cover (If requested) - ₹.0.00

3. Margin: 20.85 % of the total cost of the project 3.a Margin Amount: ₹. 6,85,000.00

4. Interest: Interest will be charged and applied at the rate mentioned below on daily outstanding debit balance in your account at monthly rests:-

4A. Loan on Floating Rate of Interest

Interest on the loan outstanding will be charged at the rate of .1% above the 1 year Marginal Cost of Funds Based Lending Rate (MCLR) which is presently 8.5% p.a.. The present effective rate of interest being 8.6% p.a. calculated on daily balance of the loan amount at monthly rests, subject to interest rate reset at the end of every year from the date of first disbursement on the basis of prevailing 1 year MCLR as on the date of reset. The Bank shall at any time and from time to time be entitled to vary the Margin and the MCLR at its discretion. The Bank has the option to reduce or increase the EMI or extend the repayment period or both consequent upon revision in interest rate. The Bank shall be entitled to charge at its own discretion such enhanced rate of interest on the account(s) either on the entire outstanding or on a portion thereof as it may fix for any irregularity including non-observance or non-compliance of terms and conditions of the loan, for such period as the Bank deems it necessary and charging of such enhanced rate of interest shall be without prejudice to the Bank's other rights and remedies. Borrower shall be deemed to have notice of change in the rate of interest when the changes are notified at/displayed at the branch notice board or published in a newspaper or in the website of the Bank or made through the statement of account/pass book.

https://pbbulos.statebanktimes.in/FinnOneCAS/ReportDynaParam.los

08-05-2019

4B.Loan On Fixed-cum-Floating Rate Of Interest

Interest on the loan will be fixed at __% per annum on daily reducing balance with monthly rests for a period of ______ years from the date of first disbursement. Thenceforth the interest rate in the account will be reset to floating rate at the rate of ____% above the 1 year Marginal Cost of Funds Based Lending Rate (MCLR) prevailing as on the date of reset. The floating interest rate will be reset at the end of every year from the date of first reset on the basis of prevailing one year MCLR as on the date of reset. Under floating interest, the Bank shall at any time and from time to time be entitled to vary the Margin and the MCLR at its discretion. The Bank has the option to reduce or increase the EMI or extend the repayment period or both consequent upon revision in interest rate. The Bank shall be entitled to charge at its own discretion such enhanced rate of interest on the account(s) either on the entire outstanding or on a portion thereof as it may fix for any irregularity including non-observance or non-compliance of terms and conditions of the loan, for such period as the Bank deems it necessary and charging of such enhanced rate of interest shall be without prejudice to the Bank's other rights and remedies. Borrower shall be deemed to have notice of change in the rate of interest when the changes are notified at/displayed at the branch notice board or published in a newspaper or in the website of the Bank or made through the statement of account/pass book.

4C.For loans under SBI Realty Scheme for acquiring residential plots

The house should be constructed on the plot financed by the Bank within a period of 5 years from the date of disbursement of the loan and the completion certificate should be submitted to the Branch within the aforesaid time limit. In case of failure to construct the house and/or non-submission of completion certificate within the said stipulated time period of 5 years from the date of disbursement, interest rate for the loan shall be automatically reset by the Bank at the rate of 2.60% over and above the one year MCLR prevailing as on the next date of expiry of 5 years.

Concession for maintaining salary account* - Concession of _____ % p.a. is included in the above mentioned interest rate on account of maintenance of your salary account with our Bank. This will be referred as Salary Account concession in this document.

Customer's obligation for continuation of Salary Account concession - In the circumstances like change of job etc., where in salary is not credited by your employer to your account maintained with us, you would be required to issue Standing Instructions to the salary account servicing bank to transfer entire salary credit to your account maintained with us for continuation of Salary Account concession mentioned above. For the limited purpose of continuation of concessions in interest rates, your account with us under this arrangement will be reckoned as pseudo-salary account

Withdrawal of Salary Account Concession - In the event of discontinuation of salary account/pseudo-salary account with us, the Bank shall have the right to withdraw the Salary Account concession mentioned above, and the interest rate shall be revised accordingly. *(Strike Off, if not applicable)

The Bank shall be entitled to charge at its own discretion such enhanced rate of interest on the loan account(s) either on the entire outstanding or on a portion thereof as it may fix for any irregularity including non-observance or noncompliance of the terms and conditions of the advances or any change in the credit rating of the borrower, for such period as the Bank deems it fit and necessary and charging of such enhanced rate of interestshall be without prejudice to the Bank's other rights and remedies.

Any concession in interest rate would be applicable for two months from the date of sanction or till the currency of the specific campaign, whichever is

5. Repayment :

The loan is to be repaid in equated monthly instalment of ₹ 25756/-commencing from Twy 2019. Your liability to the Bank will be extinguished only when the outstanding in the loan account becomes nil, on payment of residual amount, if any.

5.a Moratorium Period: 0 Months

6. Interest rate in case of default -

For Home Loans above ₹. 25000/-, if the irregularity exceeds EMI or Installment amount, for a period of one month, then penal interest should be recovered @ 2% p.m. (over and above the applicable interest rate) on the overdue amount for the period of default, for any reason, including a bounced cheque. Besides the Bank shall also charge a penality, the rate of which shall be at the discretion of the Bank, for every bounced cheque for any reason whatsoever in addition to the enhanced rate of interest as applicable (present rate - ₹.250/- for every bounced cheque).

6A. Interest Rate in case of non-compliance to Agreed Term and Conditions

In case valid mortgage is not created by the borrower (s) in favour of the Bank for any reasons within 60 days of execution of Sale Deed or the issue of possession letter by builder, whichever is earlier, penal interest (compounded on monthly basis) will be recovered @ 2% p.a. (over and above the applicable interest rate) for the delayed period on the entire outstanding.

7. Pre-closure / Pre-Payment Charges:

For Floating Interest Rate Loan-NII

For Fixed-cum-Floating Interest Rate Loan- Pre-payment penalty @ 2% plus Goods and Services Tax will be levied on the loans foreclosed/prepaid amount during the initial fixed interest period of 2/3/5/10 years. However, loans foreclosed/prepaid after the initial fixed interest period mentioned above will not attract any pre-payment penalty

8. Security:

The loan will be secured by :

a) Equitable / Registered mortgage/extension of mortgage of the land and building/flat situated at 803,GHAZIABAD,85033681614,GHAZIABAD-NOIDA,201001,UTTAR PRADESH,INDIA for which the loan has been sanctioned, valued at ₹.32,85,000.00 belonging to Mr. SHAILENDER SINGH S/O D/O W/O Mr.DHARA SINGH and Mrs. PRIYANKA GAURVA S/O D/O W/O Mr.SHAILENDER SINGH{Borrower(s)} in favour of the Bank.

Equitable Registered mortgage of the land building/flat situated ₹._ valued belonging to (Guarantor) in favour of the Bank.

9. Utilisation of the loan:

The amount of the loan shall be utilized strictly for the purpose detailed in your application and in the manner prescribed. The construction of the house/flat or the modification/extension proposed by you in the existing house/flat should be strictly according to the plan approved by the Local Authorities/Town

https://pbbulos.statebanktimes.in/FinnOneCAS/ReportDynaParam.los

08-05-2019

Planning and Development authorities. Any modification desired in the scheme as originally approved, can be undertaken only after express sanction for it has been obtained in writing from the Bank.

The house/flat shall be insured comprehensively for the market value covering fire, flood, etc. in the joint names of the Bank and the Borrower. Cost of the

The Bank will have the right to inspect, at all reasonable times, your property by an officer of the Bank or a qualified auditor or a technical expert as decided by the Bank and the cost thereof shall be borne by you.

12. Legal expenses etc. :

All legal and other expenses, like solicitor's and lawyer's fees, valuer's fees, insurance premia, stamp duty, registration charges and other incidental expenses incurred in connection with the loan shall be borne by you. Periodic reassessment, if any, of the value of the property funded through this loan for the purpose of regulatory compliances shall be done at your cost.

13. Pre-EMI interest :

A. Capitalization of pre-EMI interest*

The loan amount will be fixed suitably taking into account the approximate pre-EMI interest during the moratorium period, duly compounded at the applicable interest rate (worked out on the presumption that the loan is disbursed in lumpsum on the date of first disbursement). The computation of the total loan amount (i.e. actual loan plus pre-EMI interest) will be subject to fulfilment of income criteria eligibility and also subject to the extant instructions regarding Equated Monthly Instalment/Net Monthly Income. Please execute check-off authority with your employer/ tender post-dated cheques towards the EMIs of the loan amount. After completion of the moratorium period, you will have an option to request to reset EMI based on the actual outstandings in the loan account after final disbursement, subject to submission of revised check-off authority or tendering post dated cheques towards the EMIs so arrived at.

B. Servicing of pre-EMI interest*

Please tender post dated cheques drawn at monthly intervals / ECS mandates for servicing of the amount of pre-EMI interest applied per month during the moratorium period.

(* score off whichever is not applicable)

14. Disbursement:

The loan will be disbursed only on the following conditions :

a) Title of the property proposed to be mortgaged is clear, absolute, unencumbered and marketable to the satisfaction of the Bank's Solicitor/Advocate and valid mortgage (equitable or registered if equitable mortgage is not possible) has been created in favour of the Bank.

b) All the security documents prescribed below have been executed by you/co-applicant(s) / guarantor(s) -

(i) Loan Agreement

(ii) Affidavit

(iii)

c) The loan will be disbursed as under: (applicable where loans for construction is desired or purchase is through payment in installments)

Amount (₹.

Construction Stages Description No Records Found

d) You will have to bring in proportionate margin at each stage of disbursement. Disbursement will be made in favour of the seller/builder from whom you are buying the property funded through this loan/in favour of the Financial Institution from where your loan is being taken over.

15. The Bank reserves the right to collect any tax if levied by the State/Central government and/or other Authorities in respect of this transaction.

16. The Bank reserves the absolute right to cancel the limits (either fully or partially) unconditionally without prior notice (a) in case the limits/part of the limits are not utilized by you, and/or (b) in case of deterioration in the loan accounts in any manner whatsoever, and/or (c) in case of non-compliance of terms and conditions of sanction.

17. The sanction of loan will be valid for three months from the date of this letter. If no amount is disbursed during the validity period, you will be required to seek fresh sanction. 50% of the applicable processing fee would be payable for each fresh sanction. However, interest rate will be subject to change from time to time during the intervening period and depending on change in MCLR the effective rate may vary.

18. The Bank shall have the authority to disclose/share your Credit information to/with Information Companies formed under the Credit Information Company (Regulation), 2005, as to the loans granted to you and the nature of the securities given by you, the guarantees furnished to secure the said loans whether fund based or non-fund based, your creditworthiness and any other information which the RBI may consider necessary for inclusion in the Credit Information to be collected and maintained by Credit Information Companies, and the Bank shall not be liable in any manner to you for providing the information as aforesaid to the Information Companies.

19. The Borrower shall provide an undertaking in the form required by the Bank that no consideration has been/shall be paid to the guarantor/s in respect of the guarantee to be executed in favour of the Bank for securing the facilities granted herein.**

(** Applicable in respect of advances which are secured by guarantee)

20. Please arrange to submit duly signed copy of this letter as a token of acceptance of the arrangement within days from the date of this

https://pbbulos.statebanktimes.in/FinnOneCAS/ReportDynaParam.los

08-05-2019



Yours faithfully,

Asst. General Manager/Chief Manager/Branch Manager

Received the original. I/We, undersigned agree to the terms and conditions as set out in this letter. I/We wish to avail* / do not wish to avail* loan for funding of premium of Home Loan Insurance cover. (*strike off whichever is not applicable).

Mr.SHAILENDER SINGH S/O D/O W/O Mr.DHARA SINGH T/IV 6 NEAR MASJID COURT COMPLEX, MUZAFARNAGAR, MUZAFFARNAGAR-251001

(Borrower)

(Signature)

Mrs.PRIYANKA GAURVA S/O D/O W/O Mr.SHAILENDER SINGH T/IV 6 NEAR MASJID COURT COMPLEX, MUZAFARNAGAR, MUZAFFARNAGAR-251001

(Borrower)

(Signature)

Date:

DELHI

Place: SHALIMAR GARDEN JUN 2013

Terms and conditions of the loan are accepted by me/us as a guarantor(s).

Guarantor(s)

Date:

DELHI

Place: SHALIMAR GARDEN2 JUN 2019